## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR ORDINANCE AMENDMENT 2022-OA-030 BY THE DANE COUNTY ZONING AND LAND REGULATION COMMITTEE

Notice is hereby given that the Dane County Zoning and Land Regulation Committee will hold a public hearing in Room 354 of the City-County Building, 210 Martin Luther King Jr, Blvd, Madison, Wisconsin on the item listed below, on Tuesday, November 15, 2022 at 6:30pm. This will be a hybrid meeting. Members of the public may attend the meeting either in person at the location listed above, OR virtually by phone or computer.

A virtual meeting will be held using the ZOOM meeting app. All persons wishing to speak on an agenda item must pre-register for the meeting at least one hour in advance of the meeting. Please call 608-266-4266 or contact us via email at <a href="mailto:plandev@countyofdane.com">plandev@countyofdane.com</a> to obtain a registration slip. Any written testimony must be submitted within one week prior to the public hearing (November 8th) by emailing it to <a href="mailto:plandev@countyofdane.com">plandev@countyofdane.com</a>. To attend the meeting by computer go to: <a href="https://zoom.us/s/97058535491">https://zoom.us/s/97058535491</a>. To attend the meeting by phone: Dial 1-888-788-0099 and enter Webinar ID: 970 5853 5491. If you would like to obtain more details regarding an agenda item, please call 608-266-4266. You may review the ordinance amendment, and the entire plan text by going to: <a href="https://dane.legistar.com/Legislation.aspx">https://dane.legistar.com/Legislation.aspx</a> and entering "2022-OA-30" in the legislative text box. Please contact Brian Standing at standing@countyofdane.com or (608)720-0175 with questions about the plan or if you would like these materials in an alternate format.

1. 2022 OA-30. AMENDING CHAPTER 82 OF THE DANE COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES, INCORPORATING THE DANE COUNTY FARMLAND PRESERVATION PLAN INTO THE DANE COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN.

PUBLISHED: Wisconsin State Journal October 4<sup>th</sup> & 11<sup>th</sup>, 2022 Zoning and Land Regulation Committee